TWINSTER IS ALL IN THE

PQ005 11,00**

FILE NO. 4462

STEVESTON BRANCH

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
VAME: HAVAYISHI, Takeo	
HOME ADDRESS: P.O. Box 106, Sterr Connery, Steveston	H.O.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 08601 SEX: Mele	AGE: 57.
OCCUPATION: Pisherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and wheatnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ether carried on by yo
EMPLOYER: B.C. Peakers, Steveston, B.C.	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: PUSAYS 7.0.	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Seme address	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None	
AGE OF CHILDREN: None	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
	None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit	of title deed)
	None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	
	None
and the state of t	

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE	DOCUMENTS: None
B. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HA	AS ANY INTEREST: None
O. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SO	WN None
TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OC	CUPIED
	Box 106, Sterr Cannery, Steveston, B.C.
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRES	SS:
B.C. Pi	ockers, Staveston, B.C.
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RE	NT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
Arzmge	ment by cennery
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEAST	E:
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name	e, address, rent and to what date paid)
	Mone
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF	Rone
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINER	D STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, RY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	able, 1 kitchen stove, 3 fishing nets, 1 row boat
costed at Sterr Cennery, Stevesto	
Fishing note and row boot to be 1	h his mother-in-law at 2nd Ave. near Monoton St.
	h his mother-in-law at 2nd Ave. near Moncton St.
Steveston, B.C.	
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER	R ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	None
	OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROP	
AND THE PARTY OF T	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE

AL AND STREET

4 INCHRANCE CURRIER ON ABOUT PROPERTY	
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON	
OTHERS:	Nons
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts	
	Hone
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHE	
	None .
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	anner manare argument #40 Maria anner montre proprieta para esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	None
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	Tone
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	Eco.
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None /
2 TRADE DEBTS:	None /
	1
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Cur	todian all my property in the protects
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of mo or other securities, if any.	ney, shares of stock, debentures, bone
I certify that the above information is true and complete a	and fully discloses all my property of sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.	
Dated this 20th day of April	1942.
amemoral (Signature	Jakes Hamanis

RETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE 1946 INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

4462

Date May 7/83. Our File No. 4462 Full Name HAMANISHI Takeo
(Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 0360/ Male - Female Age CLAN . 25, 1903 Steveston B.C. Date Evacuated Oct. 26/42. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address 404671 Married - Single (check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Mother HAMANISHI, Name of Father Fuhumatsu (Reid) Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information tiskerman : Cuner of Boat.

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 4462

May 17/46

RE: Takeo HAMANISHI, Reg. No. 03601

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. May 17/46 RBM:LBM

File So. Like

May 17/46

ARL Token BURNESSEE, Sec. No. ONCL.

this file reports to their wallet the drop passes.

the above summing to westflied to be in accordance with the

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile Bo. 4462

May 17/46

RE: Takeo HAMANISHI, Reg. No. 03601

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 20/42 and was evacuated on Oct. 26/42, declared a 3 piece bedroom suite, kitchen utensils, 1 kitchen stove, 3 fishing nets and one row boat. Only the fishing nets and the row boat were to be left at the Starr Cannery, Steveston. The household effects were to be left with the mother-in-law of the above, Mrs. H. HAMAGUCHI, Fice or 91, at 2nd Avenue, near Moncton St., Steveston. The file reveals that no trace has been found by the Custodian of the chattels declared. The property of ars. H. HAMIGUCHI where the chattels were said to be stored, was sold for taxes on Sept. 30/42. The buildings were demolished on orders from the Pire Marshall as having constituted a fire hazard. Owing to the length of time between the date of his declaration and his evacuation, it must be assumed that he either disposed of his goods or took them with him. No nets or row boat were found by the Custodian at the Starr Cannery belonging to the above.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES: According to information supplied to this office the above was the registered owner of a fishing vessel the SMOKIET, which was sold through the Japanese Jishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$538.04, which sum was paid to the Royal Bank of Canada, East End Branch, and credited to the account of Tokotaro TANAKA. Payment to Tokotaro TANAKA had been authorized by Takeo HAMANISHI. For full details see Specified Articles Summary on file.

The above was also the licensed owner of a fishing vessel the "T.H." which was sold through the Japanese Jishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$432.50, and this sum was paid to Takeo HAMANISHI. (Date of this payment is not given on Specified Articles Summary dealing with this vessel).

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

May 17/46 RBM:LBM R. B. Mackedie

MEMORANDUM

File No. 4462

November 15th, 1944

To: The File

Front Mr. Mackedie

Ro: HAMANISHI, Takeo CHATTELS

No trace has been found of the chattels declared by the above.

The property of Mrs. H. Hamagnahi (2nd near Monoton Street Steveston) where the effects were said to be stored, was sold for taxes Sept 30/42 and as the buildings have been demolished on orders from the Fire Marshel as having constituted a fire hazard, it must be assumed that Mrs. Mammishi disposed of her goods elsewhere or took them with hereon evacuation.

REMOTE

RAM

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: February 7, 1944

Mame: HAMANISHI, Takeo

Reg. No. 03601

F11e: 4462

Boat File No.:

JFVDC 797

Name of Vessel;

"Smokie" 29'x7'2"x2'8"(1931) Vivian 12 HP (1931)

Lic. or Reg. No.: Vancouver 2380

Naval No.:

NW. 095-K

Owner's Valuation:

\$600.00

JFVDC Valuation:

\$546.00

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

August 22, 1942

Purchaser:

Nelson Bros. Fisheries

Signature on Sales Papers:

T. Hamanishi

Selling Price:

\$546.00

Paid to JFVDC ox down too too:

\$546.00

Supervision Costs:

\$7.96

Balance due Owner:

\$538.04

Royal Bank of Canada, East End Branch, Vancouver, for credit Paid to: of Tokotaro TANAKA

Location of Boat at Sale:

New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Missing Inventory Claim 261 - \$31.75 (Pagd) to Nelson Bros. Fisheries

I know h sept of frieber

Additional Information: Takeo Hamanishi authorized payment to Tokotaro

J Markeran Sway 1746

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Dec. 29, 1943

Name: Takeo HAMANISHI

Reg. No. 0360/ File: 4462

Boat File No.: JFVDC#254

Name of Vessel: "T.H." 28'6"x7'x3'6"(1939) Easthope 6

Lie. or Reg. No.: Pr. Rupert 1059

Naval No.: None

Owner's Valuation: \$700.00

JFVDC Valuation: Not valued

Oustodian Valuation: *

Date of Sale: March 28, 1942

Purchaser: H. Bell-Irving & Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy on file

Selling Price: \$439.39 xx

Paid to JFVDC coordinations \$439.39

Supervision Costs: \$6.89

Balance due Owner: \$432.50

Paid to: T. Hamanishi

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .: None

Additional Information:

The selling price, in odd cents, is unusual. This may be the actual price less a balance owing to the purchaser.

711 Stock Enchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver 3.C 1946.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

Dear Sir:

Re: HAMANISHI, Takeo. No. 03601

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too . place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - * N11

Draft Issued - - - - - - - - 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Latim

ervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.